FORM PTO-		ION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents or copy	hereof.	
Yueli Pierr	of conveying parties: ian Liu, Klaas de Groot, and re Jean François Layrolle onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO		
	of conveyance: signmentMerger courity AgreementChange of Name ther	City: Bilthov	Prof. Bronkhorstlaan 10 ven IETHERLANDS Postal Code: 3723 MB
	tion Date:(see attached Addendum)	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached?
If this	ation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 10/212,468		is:
Additional ap	plication or patent numbers attached?YESX	_ NO	To: 23
	BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.	7. Total Fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized to cf (A duplicate of 8. Should any fee	charge Deposit Account 19-0733. this sheet is enclosed.) adjustment be necessary to effect proper case debit or credit our Deposit Account No.
	С	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	,
To the is a tru	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attach	hed copy
Name	P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628 of Person Signing No.:	Signature Total number of pages in-	Date acluding cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_
200 2 JJALLA	H2 00000050 190733 10212468 40.00 CH	States Postal Service	his correspondence is being deposited with the Unite is as first class mail in an envelope addressed to oner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. Date Laurio Hall Laurio Hall

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0050

Addendum to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)

Assignment to IsoTis N.V.

Inventor:	Execution Date:
Yuelian Liu	August 27, 2002
Klaas de Groot	August 26, 2002
Pierre Jean François Lavrolle	August 15, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0051

P51974 1200

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the the undersigned, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Liu. Yuelian - Eligenstraat 39, 3512 PT UTRECHT, The Netherlands de Groot, Klaas - L. van Wijkplein 6, 2101 EL HEEMSTEDE, The Netherlands Lavrolle, Pierre Jean François - Kruisweg 20 bis, 3513 CT UTRECHT, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to IsoTis N.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Prof. Bronkhorstlaan 10, 3723 MB BILTHOVEN its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. 10/212,468Patent on FAugust, 5 2002 and is entitled 'Proteinaceous coating'

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other, applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date August 15, 2002

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0052